
 

 

 
  

  
 

    

     

     

  

 

 

 

Figure: 30 TAC §312.63(b)(2) 

Table 7 - METAL CONCENTRATIONS - SURFACE DISPOSAL 

Unit boundary to 
property line 

distance (meters) 

0 to less than 25 

25 to less than 50 

50 to less than 75 

75 to less than 100 

100 to less than 125 

125 to less than 150 

Arsenic 
(mg/kg*) 

30 

34 

39 

46 

53 

62 

Chromium 
(mg/kg*) 

200 

220 

260 

300 

360 

450 

Nickel 
(mg/kg*) 

210 

240 

270 

320 

390 

420 

*(Dry weight basis) 


