Figure: 30 TAC §312.63(b)(2)

Table 7 - METAL CONCENTRATIONS - SURFACE DISPOSAL

Unit boundary to property line distance (meters)			
	Arsenic (mg/kg*)	Chromium (mg/kg*)	Nickel (mg/kg*)
0 to less than 25	30	200	210
25 to less than 50	34	220	240
50 to less than 75	39	260	270
75 to less than 100	46	300	320
100 to less than 125	53	360	390
125 to less than 150	62	450	420

^{*(}Dry weight basis)